507856605 04/17/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7903745

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 048614 Frame 0497. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO LINTON CRYSTAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP..

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 507840921

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD D. WEBB	04/05/2023
JOHN A. REESE	04/05/2023
BRIAN M. REPMAN	04/05/2023
JOEL C. STEFL	04/06/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ime: LINTON CRYSTAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 2180 BRIGHTON HENRIETTA TOWN LINE RD.	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16354488	
Application Number:	17865873	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-977-4400

Email: afaust@nixonpeabody.com, docketingchicago@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 078827-09USPT AND 09USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SORINEL CIMPOES

SIGNATURE: /Sorinel Cimpoes/

507856605 PATENT REEL: 063341 FRAME: 0191

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/17/2023

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=078827-009USPT - Patent Assignment Cover Sheet 4848-3064-7179 v1#page1.tif

source=078827-009USPT - Patent Assignment Cover Sheet 4848-3064-7179 v1#page2.tif

source=078827-009USPT - Assignment of Webb Reese Repman and Stefl (Linton Crystal Technologies Corp.) FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=078827-009USPT - Assignment of Webb Reese Repman and Stefl (Linton Crystal Technologies Corp.) FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=078827-009USPT - Assignment of Webb Reese Repman and Stefl (Linton Crystal Technologies Corp.) FULLY EXECUTED#page3.tif

source=078827-009USPT - Assignment of Webb Reese Repman and Stefl (Linton Crystal Technologies Corp.) FULLY EXECUTED#page4.tif

source=078827-009USPT - Assignment of Webb Reese Repman and Stefl (Linton Crystal Technologies Corp.) FULLY EXECUTED#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 063341 FRAME: 0192 3/15/2019 Assignment

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

*******	Name	Execution Date
	RICHARD D. WEBB	03/14/2019
- 3	JOHN A. REESE	03/15/2019
- 5	BRIAN M. REPMAN	03/14/2019
******		03/14/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINTON CRYSTAL TECHNOLOGIES	
,,	2180 BRIGHTON HENRIETTA TOWN LINE ROAD	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	
Application Number:	16354488

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405 **Phone:** (312) 425-8542

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Correspondent Name:** SORINEL CIMPOES **Address Line 1:** NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078827-000009USPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SORINEL CIMPOES	
Signature: /Sorinel Cimpoes - Reg. No. 48,311/		
Date:	03/15/2019	

PATENT REEL: 063341 FRAME: 0193 3/15/2019 Assignment

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=078827-009USPT\_-\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=078827-009USPT\_-\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=078827-009USPT\_-\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=078827-009USPT\_-\_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=078827-009USPT\_-\_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5423738 **Receipt Date:** 03/15/2019

PATENT REEL: 063341 FRAME: 0194

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, RICHARD D. WEBB, JOHN A. REESE, BRIAN M. REPMAN, and JOEL C. STEFL, are desirous of assigning our entire right, title, and interest in and to all of the applications listed in TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS				
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
078827-	US	16/354,488	March 15,	ACTIVE CLEANING VACUUM
000009USPT		10/334,488	2019	SYSTEM AND METHOD
078827-	US	17/965 972	July 15,	ACTIVE CLEANING VACUUM
000009USC1		17/865,873	2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD

WHEREAS, Linton Crystal Technologies Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 2180 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Rd., Rochester, New York 14623, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, designs, divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in the application(s) throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention(s) and all rights to register the invention(s) in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, design, divisional, reissue, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s) in all countries.

4832-2291-5466.1 Page 1 of 6 078827/000009USPT

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_AP & ( \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023

Name:

Richard D. Webb

2180 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Rd.

Executed this 5th day of April , 2023.

Name: John A. Reese

2180 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Rd.

Name

Brian M. Repman

2180 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Rd.

—2180 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Rd.